COUNCIL OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA COMMITTEE ON HEALTH

NOTICE OF ADDITIONAL MEETING

1350 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW, Washington, DC 20004

REVISED

COUNCILMEMBER CHRISTINA HENDERSON, CHAIRPERSON COMMITTEE ON HEALTH

ANNOUNCES AN ADDITIONAL MEETING OF THE COMMITTEE TO CONSIDER AND VOTE ON

- PR25-0416: Board of Optometry Dr. David Reed Confirmation Resolution of 2023
 - PR25-0415: Board of Optometry Dr. Gregory D. Foley Confirmation Resolution of 2023
- PR25-0414: Board of Optometry Dr. Lisa Johnson Confirmation Resolution of 2023
- PR25-0403: Health Benefit Exchange Authority Executive Board Leighton Ku Confirmation Resolution of 2023
- PR25-0401: Health Benefit Exchange Authority Executive Board Henry J. Aaron Confirmation Resolution of 2023
- PR25-0402: Health Benefit Exchange Authority Executive Board Gabriela Mossi Confirmation Resolution of 2023
- PR25-0404: Health Benefit Exchange Authority Executive Board Tamara Watkins Confirmation Resolution of 2023
- PR25-0407: Board of Psychology Dr. Joette James Confirmation Resolution of 2023
 - PR25-0406: Board of Psychology Dr. Jeremy Kozne Confirmation Resolution of 2023
 - PR25-0408: Board of Psychology Dr. Anthony Jimenez Confirmation Resolution of 2023
 - PR25-0477: Board of Occupational Therapy Frank Gainer Confirmation Resolution of 2023
 - PR25-0386 Sense of the Council on the Opioid and Fentanyl Epidemic Resolution of 2023

Wednesday November 1, 2023, 10:00 a.m.

Hybrid Room 123 and Virtual Meeting via Zoom To Watch Live:

https://dccouncil.gov/council-videos/ https://www.christinahendersondc.com/live https://www.youtube.com/@cmchenderson

Councilmember Christina Henderson, Chairperson of the Committee on Health, will convene an Additional Meeting of the Committee on Wednesday November 1, 2023, at 10:00 a.m. The Committee will circulate log-in instructions to members of the Committee and necessary staff before the proceeding. Please contact Ona Balkus, Committee Director, at obalkus@dccouncil.gov for additional information.

This notice was revised to add PR25-0386 - Sense of the Council on the Opioid and Fentanyl Epidemic Resolution of 2023 and remove PR25-0405: Board of Psychology Mr. Louis Ferguson Confirmation Resolution of 2023 and PR25-0422: Board of Optometry Dr. LaMia Jones Confirmation Resolution of 2023.